
Place Nom Prénom Temps Catégorie Class/Cat

1 JAUSSAN Christophe 01:17:59 V1M 1

2 TOUZET Ghislain 01:18:53 SEM 1

3 RIVET Pascal 01:19:15 V1M 2

4 CORIDON Cécil 01:22:08 SEM 2

5 KHIAL Farid 01:22:15 V1M 3

6 CANDAT Steve 01:22:28 V1M 4

7 LABARTHE Frédéric 01:22:41 SEM 3

8 SIERRA Olivier 01:24:02 SEM 4

9 HERDE Renaud 01:24:22 V1M 5

10 BOUTIN Jean-Christophe 01:25:00 SEM 5

11 MARCO Thierry 01:27:16 V1M 6

12 EHRHARD Yoann 01:29:32 SEM 6

13 VALLEJO Cédric 01:29:37 SEM 7

14 COCHET Samuel 01:29:40 V1M 7

15 MULLER Yorick 01:29:44 SEM 8

16 FERMAUT Jordan 01:29:48 ESM 1

17 SORMAIL Virgil 01:30:00 SEM 9

18 BRABET Guillaume 01:30:31 SEM 10

19 BOURGUENOLLE Pierre-Arnaud 01:31:03 SEM 11

20 BRUNEL Patrick 01:31:27 V1M 8

21 BALLET-BAZ Jérémie 01:31:35 SEM 12

22 PASTOL Frédérick 01:31:36 SEM 13

23 LAMBOLEY Christophe 01:32:03 V1M 9

24 LOUCHE Robert 01:32:11 V2M 1

25 BELIN Nicolas 01:32:15 SEM 14

26 LIAUTAUD Maxime 01:32:38 SEM 15

27 FELTESSE Benoit 01:32:52 SEM 16

28 HUGLA Sébastien 01:32:55 V1M 10

29 FAVANTINES Olivier 01:33:24 V2M 2

30 MOUREAU Jean-Luc 01:33:32 V2M 3

31 LONJON Nicolas 01:33:45 SEM 17

32 DEHENRY Geoffrey 01:33:52 SEM 18

33 ORGAER Emmanuel 01:33:57 V2M 4

34 EGRON David 01:34:08 V1M 11

35 LUST Stéphane 01:34:10 V1M 12

36 GUIGNARD Stéphane 01:34:17 SEM 19

37 GRIMAL Laurent 01:34:24 V2M 5

38 POIZAT Romain 01:34:50 SEM 20

39 MARTIN Brice 01:34:58 SEM 21

40 OLIVE Didier 01:35:00 V1M 13

41 LOPEZ Luc 01:35:03 V2M 6

42 SEUVE Julien 01:35:20 SEM 22

43 DELAFOSSE Jacques 01:35:27 V2M 7

44 SANABRE Jean-Marc 01:35:29 V2M 8

45 MAUREL Christophe 01:35:54 V2M 9

46 FISHER-VIDAL Emmanuelle 01:36:06 V1F 1

47 GIROUD Philippe 01:36:07 V1M 14

48 BONNET Nicolas 01:36:12 SEM 23

49 ROSSI Nicolas 01:36:35 V1M 15

50 ADER Clément 01:36:55 SEM 24

51 DUPUIS Christian 01:37:17 V2M 10



52 CHAUVEL Cyrille 01:37:22 V1M 16

53 BOUSQUEL Frédéric 01:37:32 SEM 25

54 CHIRON Françoise 01:37:35 V1F 2

55 GERMAIN Kévin 01:37:36 ESM 2

56 LANGLOIS Benjamin 01:37:47 SEM 26

57 EL MOHLI Zouhair 01:38:17 V2M 11

58 SABIN Olivier 01:38:17 V1M 17

59 DUPLAN Thierry 01:38:24 V2M 12

60 VIERRON Raphaël 01:38:40 SEM 27

61 BOU Thierry 01:38:42 V1M 18

62 VIDAL Alain 01:38:48 V3M 1

63 BOUDES Sébastien 01:38:50 V1M 19

64 RODRIGUES José 01:39:04 V1M 20

65 VAN CAENEGEM Christophe 01:39:14 SEM 28

66 PARIZE Joël 01:39:16 V1M 21

67 LUNADIER Lilian 01:39:22 V2M 13

68 CALVET Christophe 01:39:27 V1M 22

69 PERNEL Serge 01:39:29 V1M 23

70 PLANCHERON Pierre 01:39:30 V1M 24

71 BLANPAIN Marine 01:39:38 SEF 1

72 ANDINE Benjamin 01:39:40 SEM 29

73 CRUCCIOLI Thierry 01:39:55 V1M 25

74 BIDARD Fabien 01:39:57 V2M 14

75 WAGENHEIM Laurent 01:40:28 SEM 30

76 TRINQUIER Guillaume 01:40:47 SEM 31

77 MONTRIEUL Fabrice 01:40:49 V1M 26

78 LASSAGNE Thierry 01:41:00 V2M 15

79 BATIFOULIER Bruno 01:41:01 V1M 27

80 SERIN Pascal 01:41:10 SEM 32

81 ROUX Richard 01:41:19 V3M 2

82 TANCOGNE Stéphane 01:41:46 V1M 28

83 BOSC Stéphane 01:42:03 V1M 29

84 MALET Laurent 01:42:09 V1M 30

85 CARRAYOL Baptiste 01:42:20 SEM 33

86 COSTE Silvan 01:42:39 SEM 34

87 BILLUART Lucas 01:42:58 ESM 3

88 GAY Florent 01:43:06 SEM 35

89 GUYONNET Patrick 01:43:34 V1M 31

90 BOURSAUD Sébastien 01:43:44 SEM 36

91 GOES Marc 01:43:58 SEM 37

92 PRESA Géraldine 01:44:13 SEF 2

93 DAURIAT Bruno 01:44:15 V2M 16

94 CHALLOT Eric 01:44:21 V1M 32

95 ESCAMILLA Daniel 01:44:36 SEM 38

96 MAAREK Sandrine 01:44:59 V1F 3

97 LENORMAND Yves 01:45:00 V1M 33

98 WOILGRAFFE Laurent 01:45:13 V1M 34

99 CHASSAGNE Frédéric 01:45:15 V1M 35

100 GARCIA Henri 01:45:17 V1M 36

101 LACOSTE Jean-Yves 01:45:34 V3M 3

102 LOUBET Xavier 01:45:37 SEM 39

103 PHILIP Sandrine 01:45:42 SEF 3



104 LAGORCE Simon 01:45:43 SEM 40

105 CHICOT Damien 01:45:46 V1M 37

106 PETORIN Jérôme 01:45:54 SEM 41

107 PEREZ Salvador 01:46:15 V1M 38

108 AMPHOUX Michel 01:46:19 V1M 39

109 COTTINET Pascal 01:46:31 V1M 40

110 SERRES Cédric 01:46:33 SEM 42

111 PENNECCHI Gérard 01:46:41 V1M 41

112 RIBOUR Guillaume 01:46:42 V1M 42

113 WACHEUX Eric 01:46:46 V2M 17

114 LAVERSIN Jean-Charles 01:46:53 V2M 18

115 DU BOULAY Raphaël 01:46:56 V1M 43

116 ROUILLON Pierre 01:47:03 V2M 19

117 BERTIN Jérôme 01:47:08 V1M 44

118 GUILLEMIN Laurent 01:47:15 V1M 45

119 BARGE Frédéric 01:47:33 V1M 46

120 ANDRE Mathieu 01:47:40 SEM 43

121 TAGMI Karim 01:47:40 V1M 47

122 HOUPIEZ Gwendal 01:47:58 SEM 44

123 HUGUET Maxime 01:48:09 SEM 45

124 LAPLANCHE Loïc 01:48:10 SEM 46

125 LOURS Christophe 01:48:20 V1M 48

126 MARTIN Julie 01:48:28 SEF 4

127 AOUDIA Philippe 01:48:32 V3M 4

128 BOISSERON Samuel 01:48:34 V1M 49

129 MAILHE Estelle 01:48:58 V1F 4

130 LANGEOIS Yves 01:49:01 V2M 20

131 FOUCAULT Olivier 01:49:09 V3M 5

132 DUCROS Nicolas 01:49:36 SEM 47

133 SANCHEZ Eric 01:49:56 V2M 21

134 DELAT Daniel 01:49:59 SEM 48

135 BRENAS Claudie 01:50:00 V2F 1

136 GUEBOURG Philippe 01:50:01 V1M 50

137 PELLETERET Dominique 01:50:09 V1M 51

138 PELICAN Serge 01:50:13 V1M 52

139 VAUTIER Christophe 01:50:15 V1M 53

140 RANQUET Lionel 01:50:23 SEM 49

141 BRUN Sébastien 01:50:24 V1M 54

142 CAMPAGNE Thomas 01:50:26 SEM 50

143 DOS SANTOS Pierre 01:50:32 V1M 55

144 CAYRON Bernard 01:50:33 V3M 6

145 ZANFINI Roger 01:50:43 V1M 56

146 SIST Céline 01:50:51 V1F 5

147 GAUBERT Claude 01:51:01 V2M 22

148 ROURE Richard 01:51:22 V3M 7

149 CALVET Alexandra 01:51:23 V1F 6

150 GAGNIERE Julien 01:51:45 SEM 51

151 GARCIA Dominique 01:51:47 V1F 7

152 GOUBELLE Stéphane 01:51:53 V1M 57

153 FAURE Christian 01:51:54 V1M 58

154 VABRE Stéphanie 01:51:55 V1F 8

155 FENELON Barbara 01:52:05 V1F 9



156 JEZIORSKI Daniel 01:52:05 SEM 52

157 HERNANDEZ Jean-François 01:52:19 V3M 8

158 CHATRY Dominique 01:52:37 V2M 23

159 LECOUTRE Yann 01:52:46 SEM 53

160 MAILHE Philippe 01:52:50 V1M 59

161 DUBOST Eric 01:52:52 V1M 60

162 HAMANN Marie 01:53:07 SEF 5

163 MOSSON Geoffroy 01:53:09 SEM 54

164 CHAUVIN Julien 01:53:13 SEM 55

165 HERVOUET Catherine 01:53:16 V1F 10

166 GLEN Erick 01:53:24 V2M 24

167 BEGUE Jean-Michel 01:53:38 V1M 61

168 JOURDAN Stef 01:53:39 V1M 62

169 BOULET Marielle 01:53:40 V1F 11

170 SOLA Patrick 01:53:46 V2M 25

171 SANCHEZ Florent 01:53:51 V1M 63

172 BIRARDA Vincent 01:53:52 V1M 64

173 ZANFINI Sylvie 01:54:04 V1F 12

174 GOSSELIN Damien 01:54:07 SEM 56

175 GARRIGUE Yves 01:54:09 V3M 9

176 AUBERTIN François 01:54:49 V1M 65

177 BONNICHON Christian 01:54:50 V3M 10

178 MEYNADIER Christel 01:54:55 V1M 66

179 MASSEBIAU Quentin 01:54:57 ESM 4

180 BENCHABANE Serge 01:55:06 V1M 67

181 DECHAUD Hervé 01:55:23 V2M 26

182 CHANUSSOT Guillaume 01:55:34 SEM 57

183 ROLLAND Emmanuel 01:56:20 SEM 58

184 BIENVENU Sophie 01:56:42 V1F 13

185 CANDELA Laurent 01:56:47 V1M 68

186 GIBOIRE Jonathan 01:56:57 SEM 59

187 SCHMITT Sylvie 01:57:04 V1F 14

188 LAVAL Eric 01:57:10 V1M 69

189 LEGROS Alban 01:57:20 SEM 60

190 DELZESCAUX Gérald 01:57:34 V3M 11

191 JOLY Anouk 01:57:39 SEF 6

192 RIBAS Maria 01:57:42 V2F 2

193 MEYER Mathieu 01:57:46 SEM 61

194 WARTHER David 01:57:47 SEM 62

195 MARTINEZ Murielle 01:57:48 V1F 15

196 MONCOTEL Philippe 01:57:48 V1M 70

197 PHILIPPE Gaël 01:58:20 SEM 63

198 LE MEUR Gabrielle 01:58:29 V2F 3

199 PEREZ Caroline 01:58:32 SEF 7

200 CLERC Solange 01:58:34 V3F 1

201 BOURRELLIER Marion 01:58:36 ESF 1

202 BARRAU Frédéric 01:58:48 V1M 71

203 DUPLANIL Céline 01:59:19 V1F 16

204 FONTAINE Marc 01:59:29 V2M 27

205 GERMAIN Bruno 01:59:31 V1M 72

206 CRES Bruno 01:59:46 V1M 73

207 CAVELL Laurence 01:59:54 SEF 8



208 GARNERO Florian 01:59:56 SEM 64

209 BOUSSAC Maxime 02:00:18 SEM 65

210 MARRE Christian 02:00:20 V2M 28

211 NOUGOUM Mohamed 02:00:20 V1M 74

212 GOUSSON Jean-Mary 02:00:21 V3M 12

213 LITZENBOURGER Christian 02:00:56 V1M 75

214 PAOLUCCI Magali 02:01:08 SEF 9

215 LACRUZ Olivier 02:02:03 V1M 76

216 COULON Cédrik 02:02:22 V1M 77

217 CORON Bruno 02:02:37 V2M 29

218 MULET Céline 02:02:39 V1F 17

219 MORIN Julien 02:02:41 SEM 66

220 LABOUREAU Nathalie 02:02:51 SEF 10

221 ROGER Patrick 02:02:53 V2M 30

222 RIGAUD Benoit 02:03:05 V1M 78

223 SALVADOR Didier 02:03:06 SEM 67

224 POULY Patrick 02:03:09 V2M 31

225 PALLARES Christine 02:03:31 V1F 18

226 HUGOUNENQ Eric 02:03:38 V2M 32

227 LAROCHE Grégory 02:04:08 SEM 68

228 PARROT Cédric 02:04:33 SEM 69

229 HONG Daravann 02:04:47 SEM 70

230 GARNIER Isabelle 02:05:00 V1F 19

231 RODRIGUEZ Frédéric 02:05:06 V2M 33

232 VIRGOS Céline 02:05:16 V1F 20

233 TANCOGNE Valérie 02:05:25 V1F 21

234 CHABERT Cécile 02:05:38 V1F 22

235 RUDEL Thomas 02:05:46 ESM 5

236 CERDAN Eric 02:06:01 V1M 79

237 BESNARD Simon 02:06:19 SEM 71

238 CHABAL Bruno 02:06:48 V1M 80

239 FERNANDEZ Manuel 02:07:11 V1M 81

240 CHUZEVILLE-HENRY Laetitia 02:07:35 V1F 23

241 NAVARRO Muriel 02:07:41 SEF 11

242 GARCON Estella 02:07:50 V1F 24

243 DOURDET Carine 02:08:03 SEF 12

244 RIOUALL Jérôme 02:08:04 V1M 82

245 MICHEL Damien 02:08:58 V1M 83

246 PLANCHE Stéphane 02:09:08 V1M 84

247 MASSEMIN Eric 02:09:16 V2M 34

248 GUASP-ROCA Stéphane 02:09:20 V1M 85

249 SANABRE Justa 02:09:38 V2F 4

250 POULY Corinne 02:09:42 V2F 5

251 HREN Eric 02:09:43 V1M 86

252 VIALLE Marie 02:10:00 SEF 13

253 PISSOT Hélène 02:10:02 SEF 14

254 TAIX Eric 02:10:38 V1M 87

255 LAINE Jacqueline 02:11:04 V3F 2

256 ROUX Philippe 02:11:04 V2M 35

257 PLA Antoine 02:11:35 SEM 72

258 LAURENT Alain 02:11:36 SEM 73

259 DELFOUR Laurent 02:12:00 V1M 88



260 VOINDROT Jérôme 02:12:14 SEM 74

261 ANDINE Marjorie 02:12:17 SEF 15

262 GALIGNE Colette 02:13:25 V2F 6

263 LHUILLIER Joselyne 02:13:32 V2F 7

264 VARETTE Graziella 02:13:34 V2F 8

265 BOMBEAU Patrick 02:14:46 V2M 36

266 MASSEBIAU Philippe 02:14:47 V1M 89

267 LE BUREL Olivier 02:14:48 V1M 90

268 CRENIER Mickaël 02:15:04 SEM 75

269 VOINDROT Philippe 02:15:12 V2M 37

270 LOPEZ Sylvia 02:15:22 V1F 25

271 SARTON Raphaëlle 02:15:24 SEF 16

272 HREN Corinne 02:15:29 V2F 9

273 DECHAUD Véronique 02:15:31 V2F 10

274 PRADELLES Carine 02:15:54 V1F 26

275 CAPESTAN Delphine 02:16:51 V1F 27

276 BOULET Karine 02:17:38 SEF 17

277 AZEMA Sophie 02:18:31 V1F 28

278 MONTES-FOOQUERAY Ghislaine 02:19:07 V2F 11

279 VEDRENNE Bertrand 02:19:08 V1M 91

280 IRIBARNE Cécile 02:19:18 ESF 2

281 FESQUET Philippe 02:19:19 SEM 76

282 ESTRIC Françoise 02:19:42 V2F 12

283 ESTRIC Joël 02:19:43 V2M 38

284 SERRE Chantal 02:21:29 V1F 29

285 PHARABET Elsa 02:21:31 SEF 18

286 GRUSON Laury 02:21:32 SEF 19

287 CHATEIGNIER Grégory 02:21:52 SEM 77

288 CHATEIGNIER Aurélie 02:21:53 SEF 20

289 CECCHINI Delphine 02:21:54 SEF 21

290 ROQUE Claude 02:21:58 V3M 13

291 MALLET Céline 02:22:28 SEF 22

292 DURAND Clément 02:22:29 SEM 78

293 BENSAID Hind 02:22:32 SEF 23

294 OLLIER Clothilde 02:22:44 V1F 30

295 BERTHET-BONDET Isabelle 02:22:48 SEF 24

296 COUDERC Carole 02:22:49 V1F 31

297 POURTIER Armand 02:23:00 V2M 39

298 BERARD Marguerite 02:23:29 V1F 32

299 MOUCHARD Fabrice 02:24:46 V1M 92

300 DURAND Emilie 02:27:39 SEF 25

301 ESTEVE Christophe 02:28:41 SEM 79

302 REYNAUD Cécile 02:30:08 SEF 26

303 FLORES Johann 02:34:52 SEM 80

304 KALT Caroline 02:43:48 V1F 33

305 RENE Anne 02:48:06 V1F 34



Club/Ville Moyenne

LES FOULADOUS 13,849

ABEILHAN 13,691

FOULADOUS BALARUC LES BAINS 13,628

LA BOISSIERE 13,149

MONTPELLIER 13,131

CAZILHAC 13,096

CREAJEUX 13,062

COMBAILLAUX 12,852

TRI RUN FRONTIGNAN 12,801

CASTRIES RUNNING CLUB 12,706

COMBES ET CRETES / USALV 12,376

MONTPELLIER 12,063

VO2 TRIATHLON 12,051

COMBAILLAUX 12,045

CEVENNES TRAIL CLUB 12,036

VAILHAUQUES 12,027

ARGELLIERS 12,000

VAILHAUQUES 11,932

MILHAUD 11,862

SAINT AUNES 11,810

CHAMONIX 11,793

DECATHLON 11,790

VO2 TRIATHLON 11,733

BAILLARGUES 11,716

CYRPEO LUNEL 11,707

ASSP VERGEZE 11,659

TRIATHLETE CLUB NARBONNE 11,630

SANOFI AVENTIS MONTPELLIER 11,623

RUN IN CRES TEAM RAIDLIGT 11,563

MONTPELLIER 11,547

MONTPELLIER 11,520

DECATHLON 11,506

MONTPELLIER 11,495

RUNNING SENSATION 11,473

CASTELNAU LE LEZ 11,469

MONTPELLIER 11,455

SAINT GELY DU FESC 11,441

GIGEAN 11,388

MONTARNAUD 11,372

VAILHAUQUES 11,368

AC CLAPIERS 11,362

NIMES 11,329

RUNNING SENSATION MONTPELLIER 11,315

MONTPELLIER ATHLETIC RUNNING CLUB 11,311

SCUTIGERES 11,262

SANOFI AVENTIS MONTPELLIER 11,238

RUNNING SENSATION MONTPELLIER 11,236

SANOFI AVENTIS MONTPELLIER 11,227

JOGGING CASTELNAU 11,182

SAINT MATHIEU DE TREVIERS 11,144

SAINT JEAN DE CUCULLES 11,102



BAILLARGUES 11,092

VAILHAUQUES 11,073

COMBAILLAUX 11,067

FOULEES SAUSSINOISES 11,066

BOL D'AIR 11,045

MIREVAL 10,989

MONTPELLIER 10,989

AIGUES MORTES 10,976

SETE 10,946

SANOFI AVENTIS MONTPELLIER 10,942

SAINT GELY DU FESC 10,931

MURLES 10,927

GRABELS 10,902

VAILHAUQUES 10,883

HORIBA MEDICAL 10,880

MILLE PATTES DE MEZE 10,869

SAINT GELY DU FESC 10,860

MONTPELLIER 10,856

SAINT MATHIEU ATHLETIC 10,854

RAID LIGHT TEAM 10,840

JACOU 10,836

MAURIN 10,809

RUNNING SENSATION MONTPELLIER 10,805

CASTRIES RUNNING CLUB 10,750

MONTPELLIER 10,716

DYNAMITE CENTER 10,713

RUN'IN CRES 10,693

MONTPELLIER MILLENIUM 10,691

VEDAS ENDURANCE 10,675

VAILHAUQUES 10,660

VAILHAUQUES 10,613

MONTPELLIER 10,583

MONTPELLIER 10,573

BEDARIEUX COURSE NATURE 10,554

MONTPELLIER 10,521

SAINT PAUL ET VALMALLE 10,489

MONTARNAUD 10,475

TEAM RUNNING SENSATION 10,428

MURVIEL LES MONTPELLIER 10,411

SAINT MARTIN DE LONDRES 10,388

NOTRE DAME DE LONDRES 10,363

MAUGUIO CARNON TRIATHLON 10,360

MONTPELLIER 10,350

BEZIERS 10,325

PERNES LES FONTAINES 10,287

MONTPELLIER ATHLETIC RUNNING CLUB 10,286

VEDAS ENDURANCE 10,265

VAILHAUQUES 10,261

VERGEZE 10,258

MARSILLARGUES 10,231

CANDILLARGUES 10,226

MONTPELLIER 10,218



MONTARNAUD 10,216

MDAISON 10,211

SAINT BRES 10,198

JUVIGNAC 10,165

ASSAS 10,158

BALARUC LES BAINS 10,139

AIMARGUES 10,136

MONTPELLIER 10,123

SUEZ ENV 10,122

TEMPS COURSE 10,116

VAILHAUQUES 10,104

GIGNAC 10,100

LATTES 10,089

SAINT MARTIN DE LONDRES 10,081

CUCULLES 10,070

ECG PIGNAN 10,042

FC VAILHAUQUES 10,031

SCAC 10,031

- 10,003

MONTPELLIER 9,986

MONTPELLIER 9,985

MONTARNAUD 9,969

MONTARNAUD 9,957

MONTPELLIER 9,951

BEDARIEUX COURSE NATURE 9,948

SAINT MATHIEU ATHLETIC 9,911

ECG PIGNAN 9,907

AMICALE COUREURS DE FOND ST GELY DU FESC 9,895

ENGHEIN LES BAINS 9,854

MONTAGNAC 9,824

CASTELNAU LE LEZ 9,820

ECG PIGNAN 9,818

MONTARNAUD 9,817

ACL LATTES 9,805

RAID LIGHT GRABELS 9,799

MAUGUIO 9,796

GALLARGUES LE MONTUEUX 9,784

GIGNAC 9,783

LA GRANDE MOTTE 9,780

DREAM TEAM 9,771

ECG PIGNAN 9,769

MUC ORIENTATION 9,755

MONTAUD 9,743

SAINT GELY DU FESC 9,728

SAINT GEORGES D'ORQUES 9,698

SAINT GELY ATHLETISME 9,696

ASSP VERGEZE 9,664

SANOFI AVENTIS MONTPELLIER 9,662

PAULHE 9,653

MONTARNAUD 9,651

TRI RUN FRONTIGNAN 9,650

MONTPELLIER 9,636



VAILHAUQUES 9,636

AS NANDY 9,616

MONTPELLIER 9,590

SAUVIAN 9,577

SAINT MATHIEU ATHLETIC 9,572

VAILHAUQUES 9,569

MONTPELLIER 9,548

BALARUC LE VIEUX 9,545

MONTPELLIER 9,539

SAINT MATHIEU ATHLETIC 9,535

SAINT GELY DSIC TEAM 9,524

LES PIEDS DE COCHON 9,504

ECLR MARATHON 9,503

LES COUREURS DE SAINT GEORGES 9,501

LATTES 9,493

GIGEAN 9,486

MURLES 9,485

MUC ORIENTATION 9,468

LES LEGENDES LATTOISES 9,464

MONTFERRIER SUR LEZ 9,461

MONTPELLIER 9,406

MAINSAT 9,405

MONTARNAUD 9,398

VAILHAUQUES 9,395

SETE 9,383

JOGGING CASTELNAU 9,360

VAILHAUQUES 9,345

PIGNAN VTT 9,284

MONTPELLIER 9,254

MONTPELLIER 9,248

MONTPELLIER 9,235

FOULEE DES SORGUES 9,226

JOGGING CASTELNAU 9,218

MONTPELLIER 9,205

CASTELNAU LE LEZ 9,186

SAINT DREZERY 9,180

AIGUES MORTES 9,176

MONTPELLIER 9,171

CASTELNAU LE LEZ 9,169

JUVIGNAC 9,168

TEYRAN 9,168

VAILHAUQUES 9,127

SETE 9,115

SETE 9,111

MONTPELLIER 9,109

MONTPELLIER 9,106

MONTBAZIN 9,091

VAILHAUQUES 9,052

SANOFI AVENTIS MONTPELLIER 9,039

FOULEES SAUSSINOISES 9,036

MONTARNAUD 9,018

SANOFI AVENTIS MONTPELLIER 9,008



CASTRIES RUNNING CLUB 9,005

VAILHAUQUES 8,978

COMBAILLAUX 8,975

PAULHAN 8,975

COMBAILLAUX 8,974

LES COUREURS DE SAINT GEORGES 8,931

MONTPELLIER 8,916

2MSPORTAUTO 8,849

LUNEL 8,826

VAILHAUQUES 8,808

LOUPIAN TRI NATURE 8,806

MARSILLARGUES 8,803

SAINT MATHIEU ATHLETIC 8,791

VILLENEUVE LES MAGUELONE 8,789

RUNNING TRANKILLOU 8,775

RUNNING TRANKILLOU 8,773

FOULEES SAUSSINOISES 8,770

LUNEL 8,744

TRI BIKE 34 8,736

MONTFERRIER SUR LEZ 8,700

LES LEGENDES LATTOISES 8,671

SAINT DREZERY 8,655

ACL LATTES 8,640

LAROQUE 8,633

SAINT GELY DU FESC 8,622

VAILHAUQUES 8,611

MONTARNAUD 8,596

MONTARNAUD 8,587

PRADES LE LEZ 8,570

MONTPELLIER 8,550

FOYER RURAL DE VAILHAUQUES 8,517

MONTARNAUD 8,492

S/L MIREVAL GARDIOLE ATHLETISME 8,465

BAILLARGUES 8,458

CANDILLARGUES 8,449

CLAPIERS 8,434

CLAPIERS 8,433

VAILHAUQUES 8,374

MEZE 8,363

MONTPELLIER 8,355

MONTPELLIER 8,351

MONTPELLIER ATHLETIC RUNNING CLUB 8,331

FOULEES SAUSSINOISES 8,327

SAINT GEORGES D'ORQUES 8,326

MONTARNAUD 8,308

SAINT JULIEN 8,306

VAILHAUQUES 8,267

SAINT MATHIEU ATHLETIC 8,240

SAINT MATHIEU ATHELETIC 8,240

CESSENON 8,208

CESSENON 8,207

FRONTIGNAN 8,182



CHEMINOTS MONTPELLIER 8,167

JACOU 8,164

CAUSSE DE LA SELLE 8,095

PEROLS 8,088

AIGUES MORTES 8,086

MONTPELLIER 8,014

VAILHAUQUES 8,013

VAILHAUQUES 8,012

VAILHAUQUES 7,996

CHEMINOTS MONTPELLIER 7,988

SAINT GEORGES D'ORQUES 7,978

TOULOUSE 7,976

SAINT GEORGES D'ORQUES 7,971

JOGGING CASTELNAU 7,969

LE CRES 7,947

LES PIEDS DE COCHON 7,892

MONTPELLIER 7,847

GIGEAN 7,797

PEROLS 7,763

LE CRES 7,762

MONTPELLIER 7,753

MONTPELLIER 7,752

JUVIGNAC 7,731

JUVIGNAC 7,730

SAINT MARTIN DE LONDRES 7,633

VAILHAUQUES 7,632

VAILHAUQUES 7,631

PAULHE 7,613

VAILHAUQUES 7,612

RUN IN CRES 7,611

VAILHAUQUES 7,607

MONTPELLIER 7,581

COURNONTERRAL 7,580

PARIS 7,577

MURLES 7,567

MURLES 7,563

VAILHAUQUES 7,562

METZ 7,552

SAINT MATHIEU ATHLETIC 7,527

VAILHAUQUES 7,460

MONTPELLIER 7,315

MONTPELLIER 7,264

VILLENEUVE LES MAGUELONE 7,194

PARIS 6,974

PEZENAS 6,593

MURLES 6,425


